UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FORT MYERS DIVISION

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No: 2:09-cv-229-JES-NPM

FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS STABLE-VALUE FUND II, LP, FOUNDING PARTNERS GLOBAL FUND, LTD, FOUNDING PARTNERS HYBRID-VALUE FUND, LP, PAMELA L GUNLICKS, and REGIONS BANK,

Defendants.

## ORDER

This matter comes before the Court on the Receiver's Motion for Court Approval to Recognize Transfers of Claims in Receivership Books and Records (Doc. #631) filed on February 27, 2024. The Receiver seeks approval to allow him to update his books and records to reflect transfers for authorized distributions. The Receiver has obtained executed Sworn Agreements and supporting documentation for each of the transfers for which approval is sought in the motion.

Claimants 25, 36, 46, 78 (passed away), 79 (passed away), 194 (passed away), 196 (passed away), and 199 (passed away) have

requested transfers themselves or through surviving relatives or spouses regarding approved claims. The motion will be granted.

Accordingly, it is hereby

ORDERED:

The Receiver's Motion for Court Approval to Recognize Transfers of Claims in Receivership Books and Records (Doc. #631)

is **GRANTED**.

DONE and ORDERED at Fort Myers, Florida, this <u>28th</u> day of February 2024.

JOHN E. STEELE SEMIOR UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Copies: Counsel of Record